EE-ZZ-MMIICCRROO-HHOOOOKK TTEESSTT CCOONNNNEECCTTOORRSS
BBAASSIICC MMOODDEELL
FFiieelldd SSeerrvviicceeaabbllee:: To connect or replace releads, pull straight
out on plunger until it slips free of body. Strip lead wire 3/4”
(19mm), feed wire through plunger and wrap around terminal as
shown in figure 1. Solder. Cut off excess wire at solder point.
Reassemble, making sure that terminal and
nylon fins enter their respective grooves. Keep slack

CCoolloorrss:: Brown, Black, Red, Orange, Yellow, Green, Blue, Violet, Gray
and White PLUS Kilo-Color Capability. See inside back cover for Kilo-
Color Ordering Information.
Part Number Description
XXMM-(color) Micro-Hook Test Connector
XXMM-SS Assortment -1 each of 10 Solid Colors
XXMM-NNMM (color) Non Magnetic Micro Hook
XXMM-NNMM-SS Assortment - 1 each of l0 Solid Colors
CCoonnssttrruuccttiioonn:: One-Piece Beryllium Copper, Gold-Plated Conductor
and Hook per MIL G45204. Made for connections over
component leads up to .025” (.635mm) diameter. Durable Nylon
Body and Plunger. Stainless Steel Compression Coil Spring
provides approximately 8 ounces (227 Grams) contact pressure.
XXMM2255 MMIICCRROO-HHOOOOKK®® AADDAAPPTTOORR wwiitthh ..002255”” ((..663355mmmm)) SSQQUUAARREE PPIINN
Part Number Description
XXMM2255-((ccoolloorr)) Micro-Hook with .025” Square Pin
XXMM2255-SS Assortment - 1 each of 10 Solid Colors
XXMM2255-1144SS 14 Hook Kilo-Color Assortment
XXMM2255-1166SS 16 Hook Kilo-Color Assortment
XXMM2255SSSS-((ccoolloorr)) Mirco-Hook with 025” Square Pin, Stainless Steel
XXMM2255SSSS-SS Assortment - 1 each of 10 Solid Colors
CCoolloorrss:: Black, Brown, Red, Orange, Yellow, Green, Blue, Violet, Gray
and White PLUS Kilo-Color Capability. See inside back cover for
Kilo-Color Ordering Information.
CCoonnssttrruuccttiioonn:: One-Piece Gold-Plated Beryllium Copper Blade forms Hook.